2009 assume that the transaction took place the first day of the period presented (i.e., January 1, 2008). Reclassifications have been made to the
statements of operations of FSAH to conform it to Assured's financial statement classifications.

   The pro forma financial information is based on the estimates and assumptions set forth in the notes to such information. The pro forma
financial information is preliminary and is being furnished solely for information purposes and, therefore, is not necessarily indicative of the
combined results of operations or financial position that might have been achieved for the dates or periods indicated, nor is it necessarily
indicative of the results of operations or financial position that may occur in the future.

S-69

Edgar Filing: ASSURED GUARANTY LTD - Form 424B3

89

 Table of Contents

Assured Guaranty Ltd. and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Balance Sheet

As of March 31, 2009
(dollars in thousands)

Assured
As

Reported

FSA
As

Reported

Pro Forma
Adjustments

for
Carve Out of
Financial
Products
Segment Notes

Pro Forma
Adjustments

For
Acquisition Notes

Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
General investment portfolio,
available for sale:
Fixed maturity securities, at
fair value $ 3,176,178 $ 5,383,175 $ � $ � $ 8,559,353
Equity securities, at fair value � 573 � � 573
Short-term investments, at
cost which approximates fair
value 616,834 488,561 � � 1,105,395
Financial products segment
investment portfolio:
Fixed maturity securities, at
fair value � 796,129 (796,129) (1) � �
Short-term investments, at
cost which approximates fair
value � 8,910 (8,910) (1) � �
Trading portfolio at fair value � � � � �
Assets acquired in refinancing
transactions � 182,812 � � 182,812
Total investments 3,793,012 6,860,160 (805,039) � 9,848,133
Cash and cash equivalents 19,328 55,280 � (30,316) (10) 44,292
Deferred acquisition costs 382,525 297,562 � (297,562) (3) 382,525
Note receivable from affiliate � 13,576,303 (13,576,303) (1) � �
Prepaid reinsurance premiums 23,655 1,385,908 � (406,086) (2) 1,003,476
Premium receivable 748,414 815,819 � � 1,564,233
Reinsurance recoverable on
ceded losses 7,763 325,812 � (7,192) (2) 326,383
Credit derivative assets 149,798 126,385 � � 276,183
Deferred income taxes 117,560 580,900 31,443 (1) 487,516 (11) 1,217,419
VIE assets � � � 1,147,605 (5) 1,147,605
Other assets 346,273 867,200 (432,301) � 781,172
Total assets $ 5,588,328 $24,891,329 $(14,782,200) $ 893,964 $16,591,421

S-70

Edgar Filing: ASSURED GUARANTY LTD - Form 424B3

90

Table of Contents

Assured
As

Reported

FSA
As

Reported

Pro Forma
Adjustments

for
Carve Out of
Financial
Products
Segment Notes

Pro Forma
Adjustments

For
Acquisition Notes

Pro Forma
Combined

Liabilities and
shareholders' equity

Liabilities
Unearned premium reserves $ 2,153,312 $ 3,991,368 $ � $ (406,086) (2) $ 7,465,338

1,726,744 (6)
Reserves for losses and loss
adjustment expenses 222,555 2,017,675 � (1) (7,192) (2) 2,233,038
Senior Notes/Notes Payable 197,452 430,000 � (391,403) 236,049
Series A Enhanced Junior
Subordinated Debentures 149,774 300,000 � (240,000) 209,774
Goodwill � � � 62,189 (8) �

(62,189) (9)
Credit derivative liabilities 706,768 816,633 � � 1,523,401
Financial products segment
debt � 14,180,258 (14,180,258) (1) � �
VIE liabilities � � � 1,147,605 (5) 1,147,605
Mandatory Convertible
Equity Units � � � 150,000 (10) 150,000
Other liabilities and minority
interest 132,874 873,365 (160,796) (1) 845,443
Total liabilities 3,562,735 22,609,299 (14,341,054) 1,979,667 13,810,647
Commitments and
contingencies
Shareholders' equity
Common stock 901 335 � (335) (7) 1,488

587 (10)
Additional paid-in capital 1,284,093 9,365,755 (7,754,971) (1) (1,610,784) (7) 1,976,499

692,406 (10)
Retained earnings 738,831 (7,089,937) 7,316,746 (1) (226,809) (7) 801,020

62,194 (9)
Purchase price � � � � �
Non-controlling interest � 250 (250) (1) � �
Accumulated other
comprehensive income (loss) 1,768 6,712 (2,671) (1) (4,041) (7) 1,768
Deferred equity compensation � 13,052 � (13,052) (7) �
Less treasury stock at cost � (14,137) � 14,137 (7) �
Total shareholders' equity 2,025,593 2,282,030 (441,146) (1,085,703) 2,780,774
Total liabilities and
shareholders' equity $ 5,588,328 $24,891,329 $(14,782,200) $ 893,964 $16,591,421
See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements, including Note 2 for an explanation of the

preliminary pro forma adjustments.

S-71

Edgar Filing: ASSURED GUARANTY LTD - Form 424B3

91

 Table of Contents

Assured Guaranty Ltd. and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statements of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2008
(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Assured
As

Reported
FSAH

As Reported

Pro Forma
Adjustments

for
Carve Out of
Financial
Products
Segment Notes

Pro Forma
Adjustments

For
Acquisition Notes

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues
Net earned premiums $ 261,398 $ 376,573 $ � $ 158,700 (b) $ 796,671
Net investment income 162,558 264,181 � � 426,739
Net realized investment losses (69,801) (6,669) � � (76,470)
Change in fair value of credit
derivatives
Realized gains and other
settlements on credit
derivatives 117,589 126,891 � � 244,480
Unrealized gains (losses) on
credit derivatives 38,034 (744,963) � � (706,929)
Net change in fair value of
credit derivatives 155,623 (618,072) � � (462,449)
Net interest income from
financial products segment � 647,366 (647,366) (a) � �
Net realized (losses) gains
from financial products
segment � (8,644,183) 8,644,183 (a) � �
Net realized and unrealized
gains (losses) on derivative
instruments � 1,424,522 (1,424,237) (a) � 285
Net unrealized gains (losses)
on financial instruments at fair
value � 130,363 (47,563) (a) � 82,800
Income from assets acquired
in refinancing transactions � 11,154 � � 11,154
Other income 43,410 (16,199) 69 (a) � 27,280
Total revenues 553,188 (6,430,964) 6,525,086 158,700 806,010
Expenses
Loss and loss adjustment
expenses 265,762 1,877,699 � � 2,143,461
Profit commission expense 1,336 � � � 1,336
Acquisition costs 61,249 65,700 � (65,700) 61,249
Other operating expenses 83,493 98,871 (43,241) (a) � 139,123
Foreign exchange losses
(gains) from financial
products segment � 1,652 (1,652) (a) � �
Interest expense 23,283 46,335 12,120 (a) 6,314 (c) 103,052

15,000 (e)
Net interest expense from
financial products segment � 794,308 (794,308) (a) � �
Other expense 5,734 � � � 5,734
Total expenses 440,857 2,884,565 (827,081) (44,386) 2,453,955
Income (loss) before provision
(benefit) for income taxes 112,331 (9,315,529) 7,352,167 203,086 (1,647,945)
Provision (benefit) for income
taxes 43,448 (872,359) 182,688 (a) 71,080 (575,143)
Net (loss) $ 68,883 $ (8,443,170) $ 7,169,479 $ 132,006 $ (1,072,802)

Edgar Filing: ASSURED GUARANTY LTD - Form 424B3

92

Net loss per diluted share $ (7.78)
See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements, including Note 2 for an explanation of the

preliminary pro forma adjustments.

S-72

Edgar Filing: ASSURED GUARANTY LTD - Form 424B3

93

Table of Contents

Assured Guaranty Ltd. and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statements of Operations

For the Quarter Ended March 31, 2009
(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Assured
As

Reported

FSA
As

Reported

Pro Forma
Adjustments

for
Carve Out of
Financial
Products
Segment Notes

Pro Forma
Adjustments

For
Acquisition Notes

Pro Forma
Combined

Revenues
Net earned premiums $ 148,446 $ 78,523 $ � $ 36,663 (b) $ 263,632
Net investment income 43,601 62,117 � � 105,718
Net realized investment losses (17,110) (5,922) � � (23,032)
Change in fair value of credit
derivatives
Realized gains and other
settlements on credit derivatives 20,579 (45,754) � � (25,175)
Unrealized (losses) gains on
credit derivatives 26,982 573,194 � � 600,176

Net change in fair value of
credit derivatives 47,561 527,440 � � 575,001
Net interest income from
financial products segment � 34,355 (34,355) (a) � �
Net realized gains (losses) from
financial products segment � (278,359) 278,359 (a) � �
Interest income on note
receivable from affiliate � 35,447 (35,447) (a) � �
Net realized and unrealized
gains (losses) on derivative
instruments � (180,483) 180,479 (a) � (4)
Net unrealized gains (losses) on
financial instruments at fair
value � 425,356 (386,637) (a) � 38,719
Income from assets acquired in
refinancing transactions � 2,172 � � 2,172
Other income 20,568 (14,743) � � 5,825

Total revenues 243,066 685,903 2,399 36,663 968,031

Expenses
Loss and loss adjustment
expenses 79,754 350,858 � � 430,612
Profit commission expense 255 � � � 255
Acquisition costs 23,421 8,999 � (8,999) (f) 23,421
Other operating expenses 32,318 37,435 (8,319) (a) � 61,434
Foreign exchange (gains) losses
from financial products segment � (16,588) 16,588 (a) � �
Interest expense 5,821 12,510 1,603 (a) 1,579 (c) 25,263

3,750 (e)
Net interest expense from
financial products segment � 127,422 (127,422) (a) � �
Other expense 1,400 � � � 1,400

Total expenses 142,969 520,636 (117,550) (3,670) 542,385

Edgar Filing: ASSURED GUARANTY LTD - Form 424B3

94

(Loss) income before (benefit)
provision for income taxes 100,097 165,267 119,949 40,334 425,647
(Benefit) provision for income
taxes 14,608 153,722 5,913 (a) 14,117 (d) 188,360

Net income $ 85,489 $ 11,545 $ 114,036 $ 26,217 $ 237,287

Net income per diluted share $ 1.68
See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements, including Note 2 for an explanation of the

preliminary pro forma adjustments.

S-73

Edgar Filing: ASSURED GUARANTY LTD - Form 424B3

95

 Table of Contents

Assured Guaranty Ltd.
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

Note 1�Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

   The unaudited pro forma combined condensed balance sheet data shows the estimated effects of the Acquisition as if it had occurred on
March 31, 2009. The unaudited pro forma combined condensed statements of operations data for the year ended December 31, 2008 and the